

## Variety Pack of Mini Muffins, 0.9 oz.



Product Code: CP08767

UPC Code:

- Blueberry is made with wild blueberries, Banana Nut with whole bananas and California walnuts, and Lemon Poppyseed with lemon purée, lemon oil and Australian poppy seeds
- Great for bread baskets, catering and grab-and-go
- Kosher KVH-D
- For more info go to <http://www.chefpierre.com/>

### PREPARATION

#### THAWING DIRECTIONS:

Leave frozen muffins in tray with plastic wrap on.  
Thaw covered at room temperature, about 2 hours or overnight.

### PIECE COUNT

162/case

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	11.763 LB	Width:	13.00 IN
Net Weight	9.09 LB	Length:	18.4 IN
Cube:	1.02	Height:	7.2 IN

### NUTRITION FACTS

Please contact us via [email](#) or call 1-800-24-TYSON for nutritional details for this product.

### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	7	Hi:	11
-----	---	-----	----

### STORAGE

Shelf Life:	365
Storage Temp:	
Storage Method:	

### INGREDIENTS

**M000008820 000 3**  
**SL FS MINI BLUEBERRY**

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 2 Muffins (51g) Servings Per Container 54		<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	7%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g	9%
Calories 160 Calories from Fat 40		Saturated Fat 1g	4%	Dietary Fiber less than 1 gram	2%
		Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 14g	
		<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	5%	<b>Protein</b> 2g	
		<b>Sodium</b> 120mg	5%		
		Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%		Calcium 0% • Iron 4%	
		Thiamin 6% • Riboflavin 4%		Niacin 4% • Folic Acid 8%	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, BLUEBERRIES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND CANOLA OILS), EGGS, MALTODEXTRIN. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR.  
**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS AND SOY

**M000008821 000 1**  
**SL FS MINI BANANANUT**

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 2 Muffins (51g) Servings Per Container 54		<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	8%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 28g	9%
Calories 170 Calories from Fat 50		Saturated Fat 1g	5%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
		Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 17g	
		<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	5%	<b>Protein</b> 3g	
		<b>Sodium</b> 150mg	6%		
		Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%		Calcium 0% • Iron 6%	
		Thiamin 8% • Riboflavin 6%		Niacin 4% • Folic Acid 8%	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BANANAS, MALTODEXTRIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND CANOLA OILS), WATER, EGGS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: PECANS, WALNUTS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVORS, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR.  
**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, PECANS, WALNUTS AND SOY

**M000008822 000 1**  
**SL FS MINI LEM POPPY**

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 2 Muffins (51g) Servings Per Container 54		<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	13%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 25g	8%
Calories 180 Calories from Fat 80		Saturated Fat 1.5g	7%	Dietary Fiber less than 1 gram	2%
		Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 13g	
		<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	8%	<b>Protein</b> 2g	
		<b>Sodium</b> 110mg	5%		
		Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%		Calcium 0% • Iron 4%	
		Thiamin 6% • Riboflavin 6%		Niacin 4% • Folic Acid 8%	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA AND CORN OILS), WATER, EGGS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: POPPY SEEDS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, COLORED WITH (TURMERIC AND ANNATTO EXTRACT), XANTHAN GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR.  
**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS AND SOY